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RESOLTES

OF THE

LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF IXATINE

PASSED AT ITS SESSION,

WHICHH COMMENCED ON THE. SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND
ENDED ON THE NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-TWO.

PURLISHED AGREEADLY TO ''HE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820,

Y en e

PORTLAND ¢ N
TBAYER, TAPPAN & STICKNEY, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1822,



176  CONTINGENT EXPENSES,

 CHAPTER LIX.

Resolve making an appropriation for contingent expenses.

Resolved, That five hundred dollars be appropriated ag
a fund to pay the contingent expenses-of the current polit-
ical year; and that the Governor, with the advice of Coun-
cil, be, and he hereby is authorized to draw his warrant on
the Treasury for the same, as occasion from time to time
may require, and to be accountable for the same.

[This Resolve passed February 9, 1822.]
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STATE OF MAINE:
SEORETARY OF STATE’S OFFICE,
PORTLAND, JUNE 4, 1822,

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the Resolves published in this pamphlet,
have been compared with the originals in this office, and appear to be cor-

rectly printed.
A. NICHOLS, Deputy Secretary of Stute.
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